AAT3520/2/4
MicroPowerTM Microprocessor Reset CircuitPowerManagerTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
3520.2009.12.1.3 1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
General Description
The AAT3520 series of PowerManager products is part of
AnalogicTech’s Total Power Management IC™ (TPMIC™)
product family.  These microprocessor reset circuits are

remains asserted for a fixed time period (tRDY) after VCC
has risen above the threshold, as shown in Figure 1.  See
Ordering Information for available RESET active timeout
periods.
Functional Block Diagram
Reset
Generator
+ Timer
Oscillator
VCC
GND
RESET
(RESET)
VREF
V
RESET
CC VTH VTHVTH
tRDY tRDY
Figure 1: Reset Timing Diagram (AAT3522, AAT3524).
AAT3520/2/4
MicroPowerTM Microprocessor Reset CircuitPowerManagerTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
3520.2009.12.1.3 7w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
Applications Information
Reset Output Options
The AAT3524 has an active low open drain output and
the AAT3520/2 have a push-pull output. The AAT3524
may be used in multiple voltage systems with an exter-
nal pull-up resistor. This allows the AAT3524 to interface
to microprocessors with higher supply voltages up to
5.5V (Figure 3). In the event of a power down or brown-
out condition, the reset signal remains valid until the VCC
drops below 1.2V. To ensure validity down to ground, an
external 100kΩ resistor should be connected between
the RESET output and GND.
Supply Voltage Transient Behavior
In some cases, fast negative transients of short duration
can appear on the VCC power supply. The AAT3520 series
devices provide some immunity to line transients which
can generate invalid reset pulses. Figure 1 shows typical
behavior to short duration pulses versus RESET com-
parator overdrive. As shown in the Maximum Transient